Notice of Public Hearing Charter Township of Canton Lower Rouge Trail Expansion Supplemental Funding

The Charter Township of Canton is pursuing additional funding support to expand the Lower Rouge Trail east to the Hannan border, as it applies for a Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund Grant and is seeking public input.

Notice is hereby given that the Charter Township of Canton will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, March 12, 2019, at 6:00 P.M. at the Canton Administration Building - Board Room, located at 1150 S. Canton Center, Canton, Michigan, 48188.

All individuals who currently reside in Canton Township, or who utilize the Canton Trail System are encouraged to attend. Participants planning to attend are encouraged to RSVP by calling 734/394-5360.

Comments may be submitted in writing through March 11, 2019, or made in person at the public hearing. All written comments

should be addressed to Greg Hohenberger, Canton Leisure Services Director, 1150 S. Canton Center, Canton, Michigan, 48188.

The Charter Township of Canton will provide additional necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the public hearing upon a two week notice to the Charter Township of Canton. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Charter Township of Canton by writing or calling the following:

Kerreen Conley, Human Resources Manager & ADA Coordinator Charter Township of Canton, 1150 S. Canton Center Road Canton, MI 48188 (734) 394-5260

Publish: February 28, 2019